Trooper Kenton Iwaniec Memorial Foundation

All profits will go to the purchase of Preliminary Breath Test Devices (PBT) for the Pennsylvania State Police and other law enforcement agencies throughout the Commonwealth. PBT devices provide an estimate of blood alcohol concentration and are an essential tool used in the detection and removal of impaired drivers.





The Nemacolin Field Club

Woven throughout 150acres of woodlands, valleys and pastures of the Laurel Highlands Mountains, the Nemacolin Field Club houses one of the nation's top sporting clay facilities.

Event Contact Information

Ken and Debby Iwaniec Phone: 724.593.2520

Email: trooperiwaniec@hotmail.com Website: www.trooperiwaniec.org

Trooper Iwaniec Memorial Sporting Clay Event



August 24, 2024

The Nemacolin Field Club

321 Pike School Road Markleysburg, PA 15459

Join us for TakeOff 2024

Help TAKE Impaired Drivers OFF our Roads

Trooper Kenton Iwaniec loved hunting and the outdoors. To honor his memory and to help reduce the number of lives lost as a result of impaired driving, the Trooper Kenton Iwaniec Memorial Foundation will hold its 13th annual sporting clay event on August 24, 2024 at The Nemacolin Field Club. All profits will go to the purchase of breathalyzers (PBTs) for the Pennsylvania State Police and other law enforcement agencies throughout the Commonwealth. Participants of all skill levels are welcome. All teams will begin at 10:00 am in a shotgun start. Professional trappers will be positioned at each of the 17 stations. A complimentary shotgun will be at each station for those shooters who do not bring their own gun. Ammunition can be purchased at the event. For shooters who opt to bring their own ammunition, a minimum of 100 shells is needed. Shooters participating in the optional skill activities will need additional shells.

Event Details

- Registration & Breakfast 8:30 9:45 am
- Clay Shoot 10:00 am 1:00 pm
- Complimentary lunch provided by Mission BBQ after the shoot
- Lunch Only Option- \$25
- Complimentary performance shirt
- Cart provided for each team
- Awards for high overall and runner-up men and women competitors
- Awards for high overall team, runner-up team, and Pete Findrick Young Gun Award.
- Basket Auction
- Raffles

- The Trooper Iwaniec Memorial Foundation reserves the right to combine small groups of shooters if attendance dictates.
- For a guaranteed performance shirt, please register by August 10. Registrations will be accepted up to and on event day for an additional \$25 fee per shooter.
- Early Registration fee: \$150 (by Aug. 10) \$175 (after Aug. 10 and on event day)
- Sponsorship opportunities are available contact Ken Iwaniec at 724.593.2520.
- The Trooper Kenton Iwaniec Memorial Foundation is a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization as designated by the Internal Revenue Code.
- Online registration available at www.trooperiwaniec.org

The first 25 law enforcement officers registered will receive a PBT at the event!

Registration Form

Registering as:
□ Individual
□ Partial Team
□ Team – Team Name
Shooter #1 (Lead contact for the team)
Name
Sex: \square M \square F Shirt Size: S M L XL 2XL 3XL
Phone:
E-mail:
Address:
City:State: Zip:
Law Enforcement Agency:
Shooter #2
Sex: \Box M \Box F Shirt Size: S M L XL 2XL 3XL
E-mail:
Law Enforcement Agency:
Shooter #3
Sex: M F Shirt Size: S M L XL 2XL 3XL
E maile
E-mail:Law Enforcement Agency:
Law Emorcement Agency
Shooter #4
Sex: M F Shirt Size: S M L XL 2XL 3XL
Sex: M F Shift Size: S M L AL ZAL SAL
E-mail:
Law Enforcement Agency:
Early Registration Fee: x \$150 =
Registration after Aug. 10: x \$175 =
Lunch Only Option: x \$25 =
Business Name (if applicable)
Zuomese Tiume (m uppmeuete)
Phone:
E-mail:
Address:
City: State: Zip: Mail registration form and payment by
Mail registration form and payment by
August 10, 2024 to:
TD TZ / T ' NA '1TD 1/'

Tpr. Kenton Iwaniec Memorial Foundation 206 U.P. Church Road Ligonier, PA 15658